
 

Reference:  FOI 00318 BOB ICB 
 
Subject:  Continence Care 
 
I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below: 
 
 

QUESTION RESPONSE 

1. Continence care is free at the point of 
access.  
We are aware former CCGs used to offer 
either a weekly payment to care providers 
to fund the purchase of continence aids 
(i.e. pads) themselves or in some cases 
free issued continence aids (i.e. pads) to 
care home residents via the local 
continence service.  
Please outline the current approach across 
the ICB for continence provision for both 
residential and nursing care home 
residents. 

Currently across the BOB ICS, continence provision 
is delivered by teams within our community trusts, 
with each having a referral/eligibility criteria and 
guidelines for Care Homes when continence care is 
funded.  
 
The criteria differs within each place and provision to 
fund continence aid differs. 

2. If your ICB currently offers a weekly 
payment, what is the current weekly 
payment paid to care providers by your 
ICB for continence aids (i.e. pads)?   
Please link to where this is documented 
for care providers and provide a link to 
where care providers can review the 
application and review process operated 
by the ICB. 

Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire, Berkshire West 
(BOB) ICB does not hold this information. We 
suggest you contact our providers via the following 
links as they may be able to provide the data 
required: 
Buckinghamshire Healthcare NHS Trust (BHT)  
Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
(OUH)  
Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust (OHFT)  
Berkshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (BHFT)  
Royal Berkshire NHS Foundation Trust (RBFT) 

3. If your ICB currently provides free issues 
products by your local continence service, 
please confirm how many continence aids 
(i.e. pads) are issued per resident per day, 
and what determines the number of 
continence aids (i.e. pads) each resident 
will receive.  
Please link to where this is documented 
for care providers and provide a link to 
where care providers can review the 
application and review process operated 
by the ICB. 

Please see answer to question 2 above 

4. Please provide the appropriate contact 
details for continence assessments and 
funding decisions/applications. (Please 
provide a name, title, email address, phone 
number and address) 

Please see answer to question 2 above 

https://www.buckshealthcare.nhs.uk/our-organisation/freedom-of-information/
https://www.ouh.nhs.uk/about/foi/
https://www.ouh.nhs.uk/about/foi/
https://www.oxfordhealth.nhs.uk/foi/
https://www.berkshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/contact-us/get-in-touch/freedom-of-information-request/
https://www.royalberkshire.nhs.uk/about-us/introduction-to-the-publication-scheme/freedom-of-information/


 

5. Please outline your future proposals and 
timeline for the review of continence care 
among your ICB. 

There is no future proposal or timeline for the review 
of continence care- however work is likely to start in 
reviewing continence criteria and guidance to be 
consistent in the system 

 
 
The information provided in this response is accurate as of 4 May 23 and has been authorised for 
release by Catherine Mountford, Director of Governance NHS Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire, and 
Berkshire West (BOB) ICB.    
 
 
SIGNED: _________________________ 


